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CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date

OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP. 06/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION

Street Address: 43-2, HATAGAYA 2-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU
City: TOKYO

State/Country: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type Number
Application Number: 11665086
Application Number: 11642234
Application Number: 12265409
Application Number: 12394695
Application Number: 12399296
Application Number: 12418780
Application Number: 12437210
Application Number: 12497997
Application Number: 12511408
Application Number: 12543088
Application Number: 12545976
Application Number: 12644581
Application Number: 12691242
Application Number: 12698444
Application Number: 12718432
Application Number: 12775810
Application Number: 13052509
Application Number: 13072149
Application Number: 13091570
Application Number: 13180005
Application Number: 13187862
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Property Type Number
Application Number: 13561443
Application Number: 13711669
Application Number: 13905628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

(516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

5167424343

cmogenis@ssmp.com

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.
400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

SUITE 300

GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

THOMAS SPINELLI

SIGNATURE:

/Thomas Spinelli/

DATE SIGNED:

07/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2
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ASSIGNMENT

OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP., a corporation of Japan (hereinafter
"OMSC") having a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Japan, for
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells,
assigns, transfers and sets over, to QOLYMPUS CORPORATION (hereinafter “0C”), a
cotporation of Japan, having a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo
Japan, all the right, title and interest of OMSC in, to and under the patent applications/patents listed
on the attached Schedule A including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and
the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by
OC for their own use and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the above
patent applications/patents and any other patent applications/patents which may result from the
above patent applications/patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by OMSC if this assignment had not been made.

OMSC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized
representative thig 23 day of June, 2015

Olympus Medical Systems Corp.

Date: e 2.3 —lt’:’/f~ | By/%‘ﬁw

Akihiro Okubo
President and Representative Director
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SCHEDULE A

U.S. Applicatibn No.
11/665,086
11/642,234
12/265,409
12/394,695
12/399,296
12/418,780
12/437,210
12/497,997
12/511,408
12/543,088
12/545,976
12/644,581
12/691,242
12/698,444
12/718,432
12/775,810
13/052,509
13/072,149
13/091,570
13/180,005
13/187,862
13/561,443
13/711,66%
13/905,628
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