# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3455473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP.	06/23/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	43-2, HATAGAYA 2-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11665086
Application Number:	11642234
Application Number:	12265409
Application Number:	12394695
Application Number:	12399296
Application Number:	12418780
Application Number:	12437210
Application Number:	12497997
Application Number:	12511408
Application Number:	12543088
Application Number:	12545976
Application Number:	12644581
Application Number:	12691242
Application Number:	12698444
Application Number:	12718432
Application Number:	12775810
Application Number:	13052509
Application Number:	13072149
Application Number:	13091570
Application Number:	13180005
Application Number:	13187862

PATENT REEL: 036181 FRAME: 0920

503408839

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13561443
Application Number:	13711669
Application Number:	13905628

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5167424343

Email: cmogenis@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SPINELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Spinelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_OMSC\_to\_OC#page1.tif source=Assignment\_OMSC\_to\_OC#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036181 FRAME: 0921

#### ASSIGNMENT

OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP., a corporation of Japan (hereinafter "OMSC") having a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Japan, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to OLYMPUS CORPORATION (hereinafter "OC"), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Japan, all the right, title and interest of OMSC in, to and under the patent applications/patents listed on the attached Schedule A including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by OC for their own use and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the above patent applications/patents and any other patent applications/patents which may result from the above patent applications/patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by OMSC if this assignment had not been made.

OMSC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 23 day of June, 2015

Olympus Medical Systems Corp.

Date: June 23. 2015

Akihiro Okubo

President and Representative Director

PATENT REEL: 036181 FRAME: 0922

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Application No.

11/665,086

11/642,234

12/265,409

12/394,695

12/399,296

12/418,780

12/437,210

12/497,997

12/511,408

12/543,088

12/545,976

12/644,581

12/691,242

12/698,444

12/718,432

12/775,810

13/052,509

13/072,149

13/091,570

13/180,005

13/187,862

13/561,443

13/711,669

13/905,628

PATENT REEL: 036181 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 07/27/2015**